
 

 

 

 Representing  Representing 

Scott Adams  
Chair    
Fire & Life Safety Consultant 
West Coast Code Consultants, Inc.  
8821 South Redwood Road - Suite A 
West Jordan, UT  84088 
Email: scottA@wc-3.com 
Office:  (385) 237-3722 
Cell:  (435) 901-2891 

ICC 

Gary West  
Vice Chair 
Director of Field Operations 
National Fire Sprinkler 
Association  
514 Progress Drive Suite A 
Linthicum Heights, MD 21090 
Cell:  (443) 202-3621  
Email: west@NFSA.org 
Twitter: @FireChiefWest 

NASFM 

Fulton Cochran  
Clark County Fire Department 
500 S. Grand Central Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV 89155   
(702) 614-0013  
(702) 677-7106 
fulton1053@gmail.com 

ICC 

Andy King 
Deputy Chief-Fire Marshal  
Franklin Fire Department 
City Hall 
109 3rd Ave S 
Franklin, TN 37064 
(615) 791-3270 
andyk@franklintn.gov 

IAFC:SE 

James H. Maxon 
Fire Chief 
Sandoval County Fire Department 
314 Melissa Road 
Bernalillo, NM 87004 
(505) 867-0245 
jmaxon@sandovalcountynm.gov 
 

IAFC:SW 

Michael Desrochers 
Executive Director 
State of Vermont 
Division of Fire Safety 
1311 U.S. Route 302 - Suite 
600 
Barre, VT 05641 
(802) 479-7539 
michael.desrochers@vermont.
gov 

NASFM 
 

Joe McElvaney (retired) 
Lead Fire Protection Engineer 
Phoenix Fire Department 
Phoenix City Hall 
200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
602 316 3347 

joe.mcelvaney@gmail.com 

 

ICC 

Rick McCullough  
Regina Fire Chief (Retired) 
3325 Lakeshore Court 
Regina, Saskatchewan 
S4S 7H8 
(306) 789-7714 
rmccullough@sasktel.net 

IAFC:Canada 

Fire Service Membership Council 
Governing Committee 

Effective June 19, 2018 
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 Representing  Representing 

George Michehl (Retired) 
Deputy Fire Marshal 
Buffalo Grove, Il. Fire Dept.  
879 Interlaken Drive 
Lake Zurich, Il. 60047 
(847) 815-3287 
Gmichehl@sbcglobal.net 
   

IAFC: GL 

Coy D. Porter 
State Fire Marshal 
5272 South College Drive, 
Suite 302 
Murray, Utah 84123 
(801) 284-6358  office 
(801) 718-6268  cell   
Coyporter@utah.gov  

NAFSM 
 

Randy Metz 
Fire Marshal 
Carlsbad Fire Department 
2560 Orion Way 
Carlsbad, CA 92010  
(760) 602-4661 
randy.metz@carlsbadca.gov 

IAFC:W 
 

Kelly Nicolello   
Underwriters Laboratories 
Ft. Worth, TX   
(907) 244-3125  
Kelly.Nicolello@ul.com 

NAFSM 

Marc Sampson   
Fire Protection Engineer 
Longmont Fire Department  
225 Kimbark Street 
Longmont, CO 80501 
(303) 651-8434 
marc.sampson@longmontcolorado.g
ov 

IAFC:MV 

Christine Reed 

Deputy Fire Marshal 

Central County Fire 

Department 

 1399 Rollins Road 

 Burlingame, CA 94010 

(650) 558-7617 

creed@ccfd.org  

ICC 

 

Robert Buxton 
Fire Chief 
Hudson Fire Department 
39 Ferry Street  
Hudson, NH 03051 
(603) 594-6021 
rbuxton@hudsonnh.gov 

IAFC: NE 

Joseph M. Fahd, Jr.  
Fire Chief  
Cohoes Fire Department  
97 Mohawk Street, Suite 1  
Cohoes, NY 12047-2831  
(518) 237-1472 
fjoseph1@nycap.rr.com  
jfahd@ci.cohoes.ny.us  

IAFC:E 
 

Timothy Diehl  
Fire Marshal  
City of Rockville  
111 Maryland Avenue   
Rockville, MD 20850  
(240) 314-8263  
tdiehl@rockvillemd.gov 
tdiehl99@gmail.com  

ICC 

Adolf Zubia   
A to Z Fire & Code 
Consulting LLC 
Las Cruces, NM 
3546 Cave Creek Manor 
Las Cruces, NM 88011  
(575) 642-8589 
azubiamia@yahoo.com 

ICC 
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 Representing  Representing 

Dave Nichols       ICC Staff Secretariat 
International Code Council 
Arizona Field Office 

3347 N. Chestnut 
Mesa, AZ 8521-9748 
Telephone: ( 888)422-7233 x7701 
E-mail: dnichols@iccsafe.org 
Cell: (480) 241-1235 

 Karla Higgs  ICC Staff  
Membership Services 
International Code Council 
900 Montclair Road 
Birmingham, AL 35213 
(888) 422-7233  X 5268 
khiggs@iccsfe.org  

 

Angie Wiese, PE, CBO 
Board of Directors Liaison  
Fire Safety Manager 
Department of Safety & Inspections 
375 Jackson St. Suite 220 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
P: 651-266-8953 
F: 651-266-8951 
angie.wiese@ci.stpaul.mn.usICC  

   

 
 
 


